additional properties. The Group’s policies regarding finance and its current financial position are set out in the Strategic Report on
pages 21, 41 and 43 to 44.

maRkET RISk

Market risk arises from the Group’s use of interest bearing financial instruments, and is the risk that future cash flows from
financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in interest rates and credit costs. The Group’s policy is to minimise market risk
through long-term fixed rate debt, long-term committed bank facilities and the use of long-term interest rate swaps on a large
portion of its floating rate bank debt. The Board keeps under review the Group’s market risk, particularly in light of expectations of
future interest rate movements.

Details of the Group’s interest and hedging arrangements are set out in note 21.

InTEREST RaTE SEnSITIVITy

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on its unhedged LIBOR-linked
borrowings and a change in the long-term interest rates against which the fair value of swaps is calculated at the Balance Sheet
date. It represents the directors’ assessment of possible changes in interest rates and the potential impact on the Group’s results
and equity.

MOVEMENT IN MARkET RATES
+1.0%

£M
+0.5%

£M
-0.5%

£M

(Increase)/decrease in finance costs before fair valuation of interest rate swaps (1.1) (0.6) 0.6

Decrease/(increase) in fair value deficit of interest rate swaps 41.8 20.9 (20.9)

Increase/(decrease) in profit and equity 40.7 20.3 (20.3)

This sensitivity analysis does not take into account valuation movements on the Group’s investment properties as a result of
movements in long-term interest rates, which would be reflected in the Statement of Comprehensive Income.

CapITaL RISk manaGEmEnT

The capital structure of the Group consists of equity and net borrowings, including cash held on deposit. The type and maturity of the
Group’s borrowings is set out in note 20 and the Group’s equity structure is set out in the Statement of Changes in Equity. The Group
regularly reviews its covenant compliance.

The Group’s capital management objectives are to continue as a going concern and to provide enhanced shareholder returns whilst